PATENT OFFICIAL BULLETIN PATENT REGISTRY INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY DIVISION DEPARTMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY



ROYAL GOVERNMENT OF BHUTAN

THIMPHU

NO 04

July 18, 2022

Page **1** of **6**

CONTENTS

SL/I	NO SUBJECT	PAGE NO
I.	OFFICIAL NOTICE	3-4
II.	PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 12 IN RESPECT OF GRANT	5
III.	NEW NOTICE	6
IV.	PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 16 IN RESPECT OF INVALIDATION.	6
V.	PUBLICATION UNDER 34 IN RESPECT OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP	6
VI.	PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 34 IN RESPECT OF LICENSE CONTRACT ON PATENT	6

I. OFFICIAL NOTICE

In accordance with the Industrial Property Act, 2001 and Industrial Property Rules, 2001 Part I Preliminary; Section 1 to 3 Part II Patent; Section 4 to 16 Part V: General Provisions (as applicable to Part II)

Introduction

The Industrial Property Act of Kingdom of Bhutan 2001 requires this bulletin to be published covering all proceedings on Patent. Any enquires regarding this bulletin may be addressed to the Director of the Intellectual Property Division, Ministry of Economic Affairs. Further suggestions and comments are welcome to improve the format of this journal.

The Registry does not guarantee the accuracy of its publication or undertakes any responsibility for errors and omissions or their consequences.

Office for filing:

All applications, notices, statements or other documents or fee required for patent system of the Industrial Property Act of Kingdome of Bhutan 2001 and the Industrial Property Rules, 2001 must be filed at the Intellectual Property Division, Ministry of Economic Affairs, Thimphu.

Working hours: 0900 to 1700 hours

Reception counter: Receiving from 0930 to 1600 hours.

Fee: Any fee payable for patent registration must be paid in cash until further notice.

Official website: www.ipbhutan.gov.bt

Industrial Property Attorneys

Under section 35, read with Rule 60, the following persons are registered as Industrial Property

Attorneys:

- Mr. Prakash Rasaily, Clues & Colleague, Flat 1, Lhaki Building, Phendey Lam, P.O. Box 503, Thimphu-11001, BHUTAN Telephone: PABX (+9752) 325572/335761, Fax: (+9752) 325755, Cell:+97517110908 Email: cluesandcolleague@gmail.com,www.clueslaw.com
- Mr. Yishay Dorji, Yishay & Associates, Sernya Lam. P.O. Box 995, Thimphu, Bhutan, Telephone- 009752325722, Cell:+97517114383 Email: y.dorji57@gmail.com

Invalidation

Any interested person may request the Registrar or Court to invalidate the patent. The request for invalidation to the Registrar should be made on Form-PT 7 with the prescribed fee.

Consultation of Register; Request for Extracts therefore and for Copies of Documents

Any interested person may request the Registrar for the Consultation of Register and inspection of such other documents, request for consultation and request for certified copies of extracts or copies of documents should be made on Form PT-12 with the prescribed fee.

II. PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 12 IN RESPECT OF GRANT

- 1. The number of the patent; 0004
- 2. The name and address of the owner of the patent:
 - a) Indian Council of Medical Research, Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-110029, India
 - b) Center for Applied Research and Development (CARD), Neyveli Lignite Corporation, Neyveli, India
- 3. The name and address of the inventors :

(i) Arulsamy Mary Manonmani

C/o Indian Council of Medical Research Ansari Nagar New Delhi-110029 India

(ii) Purushothaman Jambulingam

C/o Indian Council of Medical Research Ansari Nagar New Delhi-110029 India

(iii) Tamilselvan Saravanan

C/o Indian Council of Medical Research Ansari Nagar New Delhi-110029 India

(iv) Manoharan Vairakkannu

C/o Indian Council of Medical Research Ansari Nagar New Delhi-110029 India

4. The name and address of the agent:

Mr. Yishay Dorji, Yishay & Associates, Sernya Lam. P.O. Box 995, Thimphu, Bhutan, Telephone- 009752325722, Cell:+97517114383 Email: y.dorji57@gmail.com

- 5. The filing date and number of the application: May 29, 2015 and BT/PT/15/05.
- 6. If priority has been claimed and the claim has been accepted, a statement of the priority, the priority date and the name of the country or countries in which or for which the earlier application was filed: 29 May 2014, India
- 7. The effective date of grant of the patent: July 14, 2022
- 8. The title of the invention: Fly ash-based mosquito larvicidal formulations of Bacillus Thuringiensis var. Israelensis (Serotype H14)
- The abstract: The Invention relates to a mosquito larvicidal formulation comprising a spore crystal complex (SCC) of Bacillus thuringiensis var. israelensis (Bti) serotype + H14 (Strain VCRC B17), fly ash, binding agent and optionally a floating agent.
- 10. **The most illustrative of the drawings**, if any; (no drawings)
- 11. No of claims: 13 claims

III. NEW NOTICE

IV. PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 16 IN RESPECT OF INVALIDATION

V. PUBLICATION UNDER 34 IN RESPECT OF CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP

VI. PUBLICATION UNDER SECTION 34 IN RESPECT OF LICENSE CONTRACT ON PATENT